PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Lyndale Trading Ltd.	12/28/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Wireless Sweden AB	
Street Address:	Varendsgatan 12 SE-352 35	
City:	Vaxjo	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11676488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(480)991-0791 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-326-6237

Email: bachandlaw@qwest.net **BACHAND LAW OFFICE** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 54244

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85078 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18.03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William R Bachand

Total Attachments: 3

source=18-03asgn#page1.tif source=18-03asgn#page2.tif source=18-03asgn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021634 FRAME: 0105

500667134

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Innovative Wireless Sweden AB				
Lyndale Trading Ltd.	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: <u>Värendsgatan 12 SE-352 35</u>	<u> </u>			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Växjö				
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:Zip:Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/676,488 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new applic B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: William R. Bachand					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40				
Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 54244	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affective)				
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information				
State: Zip: 85078					
Phone Number: 602-326-6237	Day and Assault November				
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: <u>bachandlaw@qwest.net</u>	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: /William R. Bachand/ Signature	October 5, 2008 Date				
William R. Bachand Reg. No. 34,980 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021634 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lyndale Trading Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having its principal place of business and mailing address at KISSACK (OURT, PARIMENT ST. Ramsey, Isle of Man, United Kingdom, owns the entire right title and interest in the inventions described in patent applications and patents (herinafter "INVENTIONS") listed on the attached schedule and is desirous of transferring all right title and interest in the INVENTIONS;

AND WHEREAS, Innovative Wireless Sweden AB (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business and mailing address at Värendsgatan 12, SE-352 35 Växjö, Sweden is desirous of acquiring an interest in the INVENTIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under all international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue all further Letters Patent to the INVENTIONS to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the INVENTIONS; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the INVENTIONS hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below:

FOR ASSIGNOR TITLE **SIGNATURE** DATE (NAME PRINTED) DIRECTOR NATALIE RATH DIRECTOR TANIA BENDITON DEZ 28. 2004 TITLE **SIGNATURE** DATE FOR ASSIGNEE (NAME PRINTÉD) DIR.

SCHEDULE OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS (THE "INVENTIONS")

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Attorney Docket No.
10/533,696	25 AUG 2006			Adaptive Broadband Platforms And Methods Of Operation	11,06
11/676,488	19 FEB 2007			Broadband Communication Platform And Method Of Network Operation	11.08

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021634 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 10/05/2008